Brazil 25 Prayer Guide

Please join with us in praying for our Brazil Vision trip.

To help guide your prayer times, below is an outline of the team schedule for each day.

Wed, July 9

Thurs, July 10

Fri, July 11

Sat, July 12

Sun, July 13

Travel Day 1
- the team departs

Travel Day 2
= Arrive in Sdo

Cultural Orientation | = Morning visit to
Day with Lyndell & tribal group

- 2 church services
- Meetings with

local school
(participating in
an English class &
afternoon event)

- Tour of new
seminary
partnership &
connecting with
their team

Highlands area near
Chain of Love
(additional cultural
orientation of area)

- 2 children’s - Team departs
programs Chain of Love

= Lunch with Chain | = 6 team members
of Love staff will depart to do

= Dinner with Chain some additional
of Love house travel
parents and = 4 team members
children start journey

home

Edmonton at Paulo Paulo - 2 Children’s church leadership
8:05am for - Flight from S&o events (one at
Chicago Paulo to Porto church plant, and
- Team meeting in Alegre one at parent
Chicago - Meet up with church)
- Flight from Lyndell & Paulo - Evening service at
Chicago - Séo and get oriented Chain of Love
Paulo for the week
Mon, July 14 Tues, July 15 Wed, July 16 Thurs, July 17 Fri, July 18
- Involvement with | - Tour of Northern Chain of Love Day | Travel Day 3 Travel Day 4

- those traveling
home arrive in
Houston and then
travel from Houston
to Edmonton
returning later that
evening

Team Members:
Tyler Williams
Corinne Schalm
Murray Jarman
Rachel de Leon
Sara-May Cardy

General Prayer Requests:

- Smooth travel (flights, luggage, customs)

Elisha de Leon
Jakob Dolezal
Kim Fast

Shea Kidd
Kaitlyn Kidd

- Fruitful conversations and relationship building among those we'll be connecting with in Brazil

- Health for team members

- Group members that are staying longer - pray for safety as they travel to different cities




